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May 20, 2021

CITY OF CARSON

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
701 E CARSON ST

CARSON, California 90745-2224

Attention: FRED LOZA

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your
consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 272D3 Skid Steer Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

SOURCEWELL #032119-CAT

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 90 days, after which time
we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Tony Mykris
Governmental Sales
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One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 272D3 Skid Steer Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

Standard Equipment

POWERTRAIN

Cat C3.8 turbo aftercooled diesel engine
-Gross horsepower per SAE J1349

98 hp (73 kW) @ 2400 RPM

-Electric fuel priming pump

-Air inlet heater starting aid

-Liquid cooled, direct injection

Air cleaner, dual element, radial seal
S-0-S sampling valve, hydraulic oil
Filter, cartridge type, hydraulic

HYDRAULICS

CONTROLS:
Electro/hydraulic implement control

ELECTRICAL

12 volt electrical system

100 ampere alternator

Ignition key start / stop / aux switch
Lights:

-Gauge backlighting
OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Operator warning system indicators:
-Air filter restriction

-Alternator output

-Armrest raised / operator out of seat
-Engine coolant temperature
-Engine oil pressure

-Air inlet heater activation
-Hydraulic filter restriction
-Hydraulic oil temperature

-Park brake engages

-Engine emission system

Gauges: DEF level, fuel level, hour
meter and tachometer

Storage compartment with netting
Adjustable vinyl seat

Ergonomic contoured armrest

FRAMES

Lift linkage, vertical path

Filters, canister type, fuel

and water separator

Radiator / hydraulic oil

cooler (side-by-side)

Spring applied, hydraulically released,
parking brakes

Hydrostatic transmission

Four wheel chain drive

Electro/hydraulic hydrostatic
transmission control

-Two rear tail lights
-Dome light

Backup alarm

Electrical outlet, beacon

Adjustable joystick controls

Control interlock system, when operator
leaves seat or armrest raised :
-Hydraulic system disables
-Hydrostatic transmission disables
-Parking brake engages

ROPS Cab, open, tilt up

Anti-theft security system with 50 user
code capability

FOPS, Level |

Top and rear windows

Floormat

Interior rear view mirror

12V electric socket

Horn

Hand (dial) throttle electronic

Support, lift arm
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Chassis, one piece welded
Machine tie down points (6)
Belly pan cleanout

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Engine enclosure - lockable
Extended life antifreeze (-37C, -34F)
Coupler, mechanical

Hydraulic oil level sight gauge
Radiator coolant level sight gauge
Radiator expansion bottle

Cat tough guard hose

Quote 148851-01

Cast rear bumper
Ventilated rear door with integrated
sealing

Heavy duty flat faced quick disconnects

with integrated pressure release

Split d-Ring to route work tool hoses

along side of left lift arm

Variable speed hydraulic cooling fan

Per SAE J818-2007 and EN 474-3:2006 and
ISO 14397-1:2007
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272D3 SKID STEER LOADER

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM SANFORD FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM SANFORD FACTORY
Meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final emission standards

Available for AM-N, Puerto Rico, South Korea, Australia & New Zealand

CAT Components (Attachments)
LANE 2 ORDER
CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA
CONTROL, ISO, PROP, WT
RIDE CONTROL
BATTERY,HD,DISCONNECT, 850 CCA
REAR LIGHTS
DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE
SEAT BELT, 3"
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243
TIRES, 12/16.5 CAT 10PR
QUICK COUPLER, MANUAL
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
FILM, HIGH FLOW XPS
FILM, SELF LEVEL, ANSI
FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI
COUNTERWEIGHT,MACHINE,EXTERNAL
MOUNTING, FIRE EXTINGUISHER

Sub Total
Min Member Disc
Machine / Option Price

HAMMER, B8S

BRACKET, LINES, SSL, MD-LG
BUCKET, CONCRETE SLAB, 24"
BUCKET-MP, 74", BOCE

COLD PLANER, PC310

KIT, WATER TANK, 42 US GAL, D
KIT, WATER SPRAY, PC210/310B

Sub Total

Member Disc

Work Tool / Attachments Price
Customer Invoice

Machine / Option Price

Work Tool / Attachments Price
Pre-Tax Total

Nondiscountable ltems
Delivery

Machine Prep

Manuals

Total

21.0%

21.0%

512-4272
0P-9002
588-9097
512-4115
512-3491
568-5614
356-6082
539-8061
542-6995
566-7115
568-4634
345-4910
563-1163
512-4282
421-8926
568-4703
435-9238
422-3445
345-5148
563-7518
83,103
(17,452)
65,651
532-9208
532-9240
598-2232
426-6536
529-5820
482-5132
231-2592
54,422
(11,429)
42,993
65,651
42,993
108,645
will call
2,200
110,845

e R
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380

1 62,296.80

NET 00.00
16,584.20
873.65
1,085.75
130.29
00.00
222.20
147.46
00.00
484.80
00.00
00.00
00.00

NET 00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
1,070.60
208.06
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12,361.00
1,597.00
2,264.00
4,639.00

31,389.00
1,872.00

300.00
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WARRANTY & COVERAGE
Standard Warranty: 24 Months / 2,000 Hours Full Machine
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SOURCWELL SELL PRICE
SALES TAX (9.5%)
AFTER TAX BALANCE

$110,845.00
$10,530.28
$121,375.28

F.O.B/ITERMS:
City of Industry, Will Call

Accepted by on

Signature
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