

148851-01-01

May 20, 2021

CITY OF CARSON ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 701 E CARSON ST CARSON, California 90745-2224

Attention: FRED LOZA

Dear Sir,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 272D3 Skid Steer Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

SOURCEWELL #032119-CAT

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 90 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Tony Mykris Governmental Sales

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 272D3 Skid Steer Loader including standard and optional equipment as listed below.

Standard Equipment

POWERTRAIN

Cat C3.8 turbo aftercooled diesel engine
-Gross horsepower per SAE J1349
98 hp (73 kW) @ 2400 RPM
-Electric fuel priming pump
-Air inlet heater starting aid
-Liquid cooled, direct injection
Air cleaner, dual element, radial seal
S-O-S sampling valve, hydraulic oil
Filter, cartridge type, hydraulic

Filters, canister type, fuel and water separator Radiator / hydraulic oil cooler (side-by-side) Spring applied, hydraulically released, parking brakes

HYDRAULICS

CONTROLS:

Electro/hydraulic implement control

Electro/hydraulic hydrostatic transmission control

Hydrostatic transmission

Four wheel chain drive

ELECTRICAL

12 volt electrical system
100 ampere alternator

Ignition key start / stop / aux switch

Lights:

-Gauge backlighting

-Two rear tail lights -Dome light Backup alarm

Electrical outlet, beacon

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Operator warning system indicators:

-Air filter restriction -Alternator output

-Armrest raised / operator out of seat

-Engine coolant temperature

-Engine oil pressure

-Air inlet heater activation

-Hydraulic filter restriction

-Hydraulic oil temperature

-Park brake engages

-Engine emission system

Gauges: DEF level, fuel level, hour

meter and tachometer

Storage compartment with netting

Adjustable vinyl seat

Ergonomic contoured armrest

Adjustable joystick controls

Control interlock system, when operator

leaves seat or armrest raised : -Hydraulic system disables

-Hydrostatic transmission disables

-Parking brake engages ROPS Cab, open, tilt up

Anti-theft security system with 50 user

code capability FOPS, Level I

Top and rear windows

Floormat

Interior rear view mirror 12V electric socket

Horn

Hand (dial) throttle electronic

FRAMES

Lift linkage, vertical path

Support, lift arm

Chassis, one piece welded Machine tie down points (6) Belly pan cleanout

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Engine enclosure - lockable Extended life antifreeze (-37C, -34F) Coupler, mechanical Hydraulic oil level sight gauge Radiator coolant level sight gauge Radiator expansion bottle Cat tough guard hose Cast rear bumper Ventilated rear door with integrated sealing

Heavy duty flat faced quick disconnects with integrated pressure release Split d-Ring to route work tool hoses along side of left lift arm Variable speed hydraulic cooling fan Per SAE J818-2007 and EN 474-3:2006 and ISO 14397-1:2007

272D3 SKID STEER LOADER		512-4272		1	62,296.8
LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM SANFORD FACTORY					
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM SANFORD FACTORY Meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final emission standards					
Available for AM-N, Puerto Rico, South Korea, Australia &	New Zealand				
AT Components (Attachments)					
LANE 2 ORDER		0P-9002	R		NET 00.0
CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA		588-9097	L	1	
CONTROL, ISO, PROP, WT		512-4115	L	1	
RIDE CONTROL		512-3491	L	1	
BATTERY,HD,DISCONNECT, 850 CCA		568-5614	L	1	
REAR LIGHTS		356-6082	L P	1	
DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE		539-8061		1	
SEAT BELT, 3"		542-6995	L	1	
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243		566-7115	P	1	
TIRES, 12/16.5 CAT 10PR		568-4634	L	380 1	
QUICK COUPLER, MANUAL		345-4910	L	1	
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65		563-1163	L	1	
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA		512-4282	R	1	
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT		421-8926	L	1	
FILM, HIGH FLOW XPS		568-4703	L		
FILM, SELF LEVEL, ANSI		435-9238	L	1	
FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI COUNTERWEIGHT, MACHINE, EXTERNAL		422-3445 345-5148	L	1	
MOUNTING, FIRE EXTINGUISHER		563-7518	L	1	
				1	200.0
Sub Total			83,103		
Min Member Disc	21.0%	(17,452)			
HAMMER, B8S		532-9208	1		12,361.00
BRACKET, LINES, SSL, MD-LG		532-9240	1		1,597.00
BUCKET, CONCRETE SLAB, 24"		598-2232	1		2,264.00
BUCKET-MP, 74", BOCE COLD PLANER, PC310		426-6536 529-5820	1		4,639.00 31,389.00
KIT, WATER TANK, 42 US GAL, D		482-5132	1		1,872.00
KIT, WATER SPRAY, PC210/310B		231-2592	1		300.00
Sub Total			54,422		
Member Disc	21.0%		11,429)		
Work Tool / Attachments Price	21.070		42,993		
Customer Invoice			42,333		
Machine / Option Price			65,651		
Work Tool / Attachments Price			42,993		
Pre-Tax Total		-	108,645		
Nondiscountable Items		•			
Delivery			will call		
Machine Prep			2,200		
	▼		2,200		
Manuals	•				
Total		1	10,845		

WARRANTY & COVER	RAGE					
Standard Warranty:	24 Months / 2,000 Hours Fu	24 Months / 2,000 Hours Full Machine				
SOURCWELL SELL F	PRICE		\$110,845.00			
SALES TAX (9.5%)		\$10,530.28				
AFTER TAX BALANC	CE	\$121,375.28				
F.O.B/TERMS: City of Industry, Will Ca	II					
,						
Accepted by		on				
Accepted by		011				
		Signature				